

Comparative Statement
 Waterline Work at IBA Staff Town
 Tender # CW/10/20-21

Description	Quantity	Unit	M/s. Al-Mashriq Builders		M/s. Maralex Construction		M/s. M.A Construction Company		M/s. Syed Rahim Shah & Brothers		M/s. Al Kasib & Co		M/s. Ziffa Engineering Services	
			Rate	Amount (Rs.)	Rate	Amount (Rs.)	Rate	Amount (Rs.)	Rate	Amount (Rs.)	Rate	Amount (Rs.)	Rate	Amount (Rs.)
1 HDPE pipe PN12.5														
Providing laying & Fixing in trench u/c fitting, jointing & testing etc. complete in all respect the High Density Polyethylene PE Pipe (HDPE -100) for Water Supply Confirming ISO 4427 /DIN 8074/8075 B.S 3580 & PSI 3051 . PN 12.5														
a) 160mm 6" I.D	250	Rft	531	132,750.00	500	125,000.00	1150	287,500.00	1160	290,000.00	2158	539,500.00	1092	273,000.00
b) 110mm 4" I.D	3000	Rft	379	1,137,000.00	350	1,050,000.00	920	2,760,000.00	690	2,070,000.00	1250	3,750,000.00	585	1,755,000.00
2 PVC PIPE "P" TYPE JOINTS CLASS C														
Providing and laying UPVC pipes with 2 joints of Class " C " equivalent make with " Z joint u/c cutting, fitting and jointing with one EPDM rubber ring u/c testing with water to a head of 61meter or 300 ft. Item No 2 (E) Page No22 (Dadex make or equivalent)														
a) 50mm 2" I.D	1000	Rft	126	126,000.00	300	300,000.00	110	110,000.00	135	135,000.00	300	300,000.00	187	187,000.00
3 VALVE CHAMBERS														
Providing & Constructing Chambers 3'-0"x2'-0" inside dimensions , 4'-6" deep as approved design for sluice Valve 3" to 12" dia with 18" dia inside Cast Iron cover and frame (Wt 1CWt 3 Qtr.) fixed in RCC 1:2:4 4" thick slab (with 5 LBS steel per CR " 9" thick Block Masonry wall set in 1:6 CSM 6" thick 1:2:4 CC foundation with 1" thick flooring & 1/2" thick CC plaster internal & external and to top surface and fixing MS foot rest at every one foot beyond 2'-6" depth including curing, excavation, back filling and disposal of surplus earth etc. complete.	6	Each	18900	113,400.00	25000	150,000.00	12000	72,000.00	15000	90,000.00	31000	186,000.00	52866	317,196.00
4 EXCAVATION														
Excavation for pipe line in trenches and pits in all kind of soils of Morum u/c trimming and dressing sides of true alignment and shape levelling of beds of trenches to correct level and grades, cutting joints holes and disposal of surplus earth within a one chain as directed by Engineer Incharge. Providing fence guard, lights, flags and temporary crossings of non vehicular traffic where ever required lift upto 5ft and lead upto one chain.	12000	Cft	21	252,000.00	25	300,000.00	20	240,000.00	22	264,000.00	25	300,000.00	61	732,000.00
5 Providing and fixing cast iron/Brass sluice valves/Gate Valves with flanged ends and two tail pieces to each valve complete with bolts and nuts, including the cost of insertion rubber washers (valves to stand test pressure head of 400 feet (122 m), Kitz Jacon or Equivalent)														
a) 6 inches (150mm) Dia	3	Each	26500	79,500.00	8000	24,000.00	28000	84,000.00	150000	450,000.00	11000	33,000.00	215470	646,410.00
b) 4 inches (100mm)Dia	9	Each	13500	121,500.00	7000	63,000.00	20000	180,000.00	60000	540,000.00	5800	52,200.00	113468	1,021,212.00
c) 2 inches (50mm) Dia	13	Each	3850	50,050.00	6000	78,000.00	17000	221,000.00	20000	260,000.00	1560	20,280.00	51431	668,603.00
d) 1 inches (25mm) Dia	10	Each	2750	27,500.00	4000	40,000.00	8500	85,000.00	6000	60,000.00	700	7,000.00	9907	99,070.00
2 BALL COCK														
Providing & fixing Ball Cock /Floating valve with all fitting & fixtures Complete.	13	Each	3300	42,900.00	4000	52,000.00	4500	58,500.00	25000	325,000.00	3000	39,000.00	12325	160,225.00
6 FLANGES														
Providing and fixing Cast Iron flanges with holes in required number as per direction and bolts including fixing complete.	6	Each	2750	16,500.00	5000	30,000.00	4650	27,900.00	2000	12,000.00	1500	9,000.00	15225	91,350.00
7 FITTINGS FOR PE PIPE														
Providing & Fixing HDPE fittings conforming to the specification drawing and direction														
a) HDPE Elbow 6"	2	Each	4250	8,500.00	3500	7,000.00	7500	15,000.00	7000	14,000.00	3000	6,000.00	8048	16,096.00
b) HDPE Tee 6"	5	Each	3600	18,000.00	4000	20,000.00	11000	55,000.00	9600	48,000.00	3900	19,500.00	11890	59,450.00
8 UPVC FITTINGS														
Providing & Fixing HDPE fittings conforming to the specification drawing and direction														
a) UPVC Flange 4"	4	Each	2150	8,600.00	1500	6,000.00	1390	5,560.00	2000	8,000.00	1000	4,000.00	2146	8,584.00
b) UPVC union 2 inch	26	Each	943	24,518.00	900	22,500.00	690	17,940.00	2000	52,000.00	400	10,400.00	1378	35,828.00
c) UPVC Valve Socket UPVC	26	Each	247	6,422.00	600	15,600.00	5500	143,000.00	500	13,000.00	280	7,280.00	899	23,374.00
d) UPVC Tee 4"	7	Each	652	4,564.00	2000	14,000.00	1990	13,930.00	3800	26,600.00	1800	12,600.00	3480	24,360.00
e) UPVC Socket 2"	26	Each	133	3,458.00	500	13,000.00	390	10,140.00	1000	26,000.00	380	9,880.00	885	23,010.00
9 ROAD CUTTING														
Road Cutting as per requirement and direction and then redoing by using crush boulder and watering, compacting etc complete as per direction and then laying carpet as per direction.	1000	Sft	55	55,000.00	300	300,000.00	80	80,000.00	40	40,000.00	90	90,000.00	875	875,000.00
10 Maintenance of Existing Chamber														
Repairing of the existing valve chamber as per direction	6	Each	3200	19,200.00	5000	30,000.00	3000	18,000.00	3000	18,000.00	8000	48,000.00	36750	220,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT INCLUSIVE OF ALL TAXES			Rs. 2,247,362.00		Rs. 2,640,000.00		Rs. 4,195,900.00		Rs. 4,741,600.00		Rs. 5,443,640.00		Rs. 7,237,268.00	

(Signature)
 MEMBER (EXTERNAL)
 CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE
 INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
 KARACHI
 Habib Qureshi
 PPRA Advisor
 UET

(Signature)
 MEMBER
 CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE
 INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
 KARACHI
 Syed Waqar Zaedi
 Sr. Manager IT
 IBA, Karachi

(Signature)
 CHAIRPERSON
 CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE
 INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
 KARACHI
 Dr. Sm Faizal Irad
 Assistant Professor
 IBA, Karachi

(Signature)
 MEMBER
 CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE
 INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
 KARACHI
 Syed Akbar Hussain
 Kazmi, Finance IBA, Karachi

(Signature)
 MEMBER (EXTERNAL)
 CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE
 INSTITUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
 KARACHI
 Mabroor Khan
 Admin Officer
 CE MB, UOK